

GAHC010080772025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/225/2025

SANGITA SEN
W/O- GAUTAM HALDAR, R/O- VIVEKANADA ROAD, SILCHAR, DIST-
CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 788007

VERSUS

NARAYAN KONWAR, IAS AND 2 ORS.
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 06

2:MS. MAMATA HOJAI
AES
DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:GANESH HARIJAN
AES
INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
CACHAR DISTRICT CIRCLE
SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-78800

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S B LASKAR, A. H. AHMED,MS D DUTTA,MR. H A
LASKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

ORDER

Date : 02.05.2025

Heard Mr. S. B. Laskar, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice on all the respondents by registered post with A/D within a period of 1 (one) week from today.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant