

GAHC010080772025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/225/2025

SANGITA SEN
W/O- GAUTAM HALDAR, R/O- VIVEKANADA ROAD, SILCHAR, DIST-
CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 788007

VERSUS

NARAYAN KONWAR, IAS AND 2 ORS.
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 06

2:MS. MAMATA HOJAI
AES
DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:GANESH HARIJAN
AES
INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
CACHAR DISTRICT CIRCLE
SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-78800

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S B LASKAR, A. H. AHMED,MS D DUTTA,MR. H A
LASKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MR S M T CHISTIE (R-3),

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**

ORDER

Date : 20-08-2025

Ms. D Dutta, learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner while Ms. S Chutia, learned counsel appears for the respondent No. 3.

The learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 has prayed for time to file her show-cause reply.

In view of above, list the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant