

GAHC010080772025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/225/2025

SANGITA SEN
W/O- GAUTAM HALDAR, R/O- VIVEKANADA ROAD, SILCHAR, DIST-
CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 788007

VERSUS

NARAYAN KONWAR, IAS AND 2 ORS.
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 06

2:MS. MAMATA HOJAI
AES
DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:GANESH HARIJAN
AES
INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
CACHAR DISTRICT CIRCLE
SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-78800

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S B LASKAR, A. H. AHMED,MS D DUTTA,MR. H A
LASKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MR S M T CHISTIE (R-1,2,3), MR. U SARMA(R2),MR. D
SAIKIA(R1,2),MS. S CHUTIA(R1)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

ORDER

02.06.2026

Mr U Sarma, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2, submits that he will file Vakalatnama and would also file affidavit-in-opposition and as such, has prayed for some time.

2. Prayer is allowed.
3. List this matter on 19th of June, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant